HY57V281620B(L)T
0.1 : Hynix Change
HY57V281620B(L)T
4 Banks x 2M x 16bits Synchronous DRAM
This document is a general product description and is subject to change without notice. Hynix Semiconductor does not assume any responsibility for use
of circuits described. No patent licenses are implied.
Rev. 0.1/Nov. 01                                                                                                                                                                                                                  2
Preliminary

 - 1, 2, 4 or 8 for Interleave Burst
• Programmable CAS Latency ; 2, 3 Clocks
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Clock Frequency Power Organization Interface Package
HY57V281620BT-6 166MHz
Normal
4Banks x 2Mbits
x16 LVTTL 400mil 54pin TSOP II
HY57V281620BT-7 143MHz
HY57V281620BT-K 133MHz
HY57V281620BT-H 133MHz
HY57V281620BT-8 125MHz
HY57V281620BT-P 100MHz
HY57V281620BT-S 100MHz
HY57V281620BLT-6 166MHz
Low power
HY57V281620BLT-7 143MHz
HY57V281620BLT-K 133MHz
HY57V281620BLT-H 133MHz
HY57V281620BLT-8 125MHz
HY57V281620BLT-P 100MHz
HY57V281620BLT-S 100MHz
HY57V281620B(L)T
Rev. 0.1/Nov. 01                                                                                                                                                                                                               3
PIN CONFIGURATION
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN PIN NAME DESCRIPTION